[bookmark: _GoBack]YEAR REVISION SPELLINGS
SPRING TERM

To support the children in gaining accuracy in the statutory spellings from Key Stage 2 we will undertake an informal weekly spelling test. It will reinforce our learning in school. Children will be tested on the target words for that particular week as well as a couple of spellings at random from previous weeks. Please support your child by spending a few minutes each night learning these spellings. 

We’ve taken the lower Key Stage 2 statutory spellings and tried to group them in different ways to help the children learn them. Try not to learn them as individual words but as groups of words with similar patterns. This will help. For instance, words with a similar ending or words which have silent letters have been grouped together. We hope that this will give a bit more structure to the way in which you learn and remember the statutory spellings. You will notice that some spellings follow more than one rule so they may be listed twice. 
If you have any queries or would like to discuss anything further, please don’t hesitate to speak to a member of the year 6 team.
Kind regards,
Miss Wagstaff and Miss Platt


	Test date
	Rule/prompt
	Words to learn

	Friday 15th January
	‘ar’ endings
	particular 
peculiar
regular
calendar

	Friday 22nd January
	Word pairs
	occasion
occasionally

actual
actually

	Friday 29th January
	Contain ‘ei’
	eight
eighth
height
weight

	Friday 5th February
	i-e split digraph
	decide
surprise
exercise
describe


	Friday 12th February
	Contain ‘ear’
	heard
heart
disappear

	Friday 26th February
	Contain ‘or’
	history
ordinary
forwards

	Friday 5th March
	‘ly’ ending
	early
occasionally
probably

	Friday 12th March
	Double consonants
	opposite
appear
difficult
different

	Friday 19th March
	Word pairs
	woman
women

accident
accidentally

	Friday 26th March
	‘ly’ endings
	probably
occasionally
actually

	Friday 23rd April 
	‘ex’ opening
	experience
experiment
extreme
exercise

	Friday 30th April
	C that sounds like s (soft c)
	century
circle
certain
centre

	Friday 7th May
	Conjunctions
	though
although
therefore 



